

14 April 2024

Establishment of High-Level Corporate Development Team

Chance Voight Investment Corporation Limited (Chance Voight) today announced the establishment of a Corporate Development Team.

The objectives of this team are to work alongside Chance Voight on corporate initiatives destined to develop Chance Voight into a major financial business.

Chance Voight has hired the first employee of this team. The team will work independently on growth initiatives rather than be involved in Chance Voight's day-to-day business.

Chance Voight's CEO, Bernard Whimp, said:

"The creation of this team is a great milestone for Chance Voight as we go about locating the talent to build Chance Voight into a large-scale business. It's essential to our growth plans that we have the team that works on Chance Voight's day-to-day operations with a separate team who focus on growing Chance Voight into a major business. We have been fortunate in launching this team that we have been able to hire a very experienced employee with a high-level background in global financial services. We will be adding to the team as we come across the right people, and we are excited about what we believe this team can achieve for shareholders."

-ends-

Media Enquiries Bernard Whimp CEO 03 313 1393 business@chancevoight.com Shareholder Enquiries Tracy Macdonald Shareholder Team 0800 797 799 shareholders@chancevoight.com

Chance Voight Investment Corporation Limited – The development of a New Zealand based, New Zealand owned, equities investment business of global reach and scale.

New Zealand Offices NORTH ISLAND Central Park Corporate Centre Level 3, Building 10 666 Great South Road, Auckland

SOUTH ISLAND Units 3-4 6 Cone Street 29 High Street Rangiora Rangiora Australia Office Level 1 Exchange Tower 530 Little Collins Street Melbourne NZ Investors 0800 797 799 shareholders@chancevoight.com PO Box 3965, Christchurch 8140 www.chancevoight.com